	FORM PTO-1595 -Rev. 6-93)	02-03-	-1999 	U.S. DEPARTMEN	L'OF COMMERC
	OME No 065 001 (exp 4/94)				nd Tr ade mark Cffa
ab settings c> => =				ignal documents o	r cany thereof
η.	1 Name of conveying party(ies): Yue Yur Wang		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
4					
•	Steven W. Majors		Name: Cummins Engine Company, Inc		
			Internal Address:		3
•	And trinal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				60
	3 Nature of conveyance:				
	S Assignment Merger		Street Address: 500 Jackson Street		
	Security Agreement Change of Name				
	[] Oth		City: Columbus	State: <u>IN</u>	ZIP: <u>47.201</u>
	Execution Date January 21, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? Yes	x to
•	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Name: Michael D. Beck		6 Total number of applications and patents involved: 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Aildress:			X Enclosed		
02/02/1999 IMGUYEN 00000058 09237103			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
01	FC:581 40.00 0				
	Street Address Beck, Michael & Beck, P.C.		8. Deposit account number:		
8777 Purdue Road, Suite 320			500527		
	City indianapolis St	ate: IN zip: 46268	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by reposit access		reposit account
•	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
•	Statement and signature Found best of my knowledge and The prional document Michael D. Beck Name of Person Signing	Mich	Signature Signature	1/25/99 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yue Yun Wang and Steven W. Majors of 1512 Hunter Place, Columbus. Indiana 47203 and 7459 Southern Lakes Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46237, respectively, hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in EGR FAULT DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Cummins Engine Company, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principle place of business at 800 Jackson Street, Columbus, Indiana 47201 desires to acquire all of the entire right, ratle, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Beck, Michael & Beck, P.C. to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. _______, Filed ______) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 9730 FRAME: 0966

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 21 day of January, 1997 Yue Y. When Street Y. Wang					
me 1. W					
Yue Yun Wang STATE OF INDIANA) SS: COUNTY OF Later 19					
COUNTY OF LARETHE LE METO					
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed to foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.					
Notary Public 7					
Printed: $AKOKN + h = 6$. My commission expires: NO = 1.737 Resident of $BAZTH$. County					
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 21 day of January 1979. Steven W. Majors					
STATE OF INDIANA)					
STATE OF INDIANA) SS: COUNTY OF Energy)					
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed to foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.					
Notary Public					
Printed: A KARA FILL COLLETE My commission expires: Value 1822 Resident of Editor County					

RECORDED: 01/25/1999

PATENT REEL: 9730 FRAME: 0967